



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5486/2025**

AMIT KUMAR NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Shankar, Ms. Nandita Rao,
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mukhija,
Mr. Ashish Kumar and Mr. Vijay
Pratap Singh, Advocates

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with SI Sanjay Kumar, P.S. Dwarka
North

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

12.08.2025

%

1. Petition under Section 528 of the Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 has been filed for setting aside the Order dated 05.07.2025 declaring the Petitioner as Proclaimed Offender in FIR No. 0644/2020 registered under Sections 376/506/420/201 IPC at P.S. Dwarka North in SC No. 88/2022.
2. On advance Notice, learned APP is appearing and accepts the Notice on behalf of the State and seeks time to file the Status Report.
3. Be filed within 04 weeks.
4. List on 22.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

N