



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5486/2025

AMIT KUMAR NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Shankar, Ms. Nandita Rao,
Mr. Manoj Makhija, Mr. Ashish
Kumar, Adv and Ms. Lochan Rajput
Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

22.12.2025

%

1. Petition under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 old Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner to challenge the Order dated 05.07.2025 whereby the Petitioner has been declared a Proclaimed person.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the Petitioner that he has been appearing through Video-Conferencing but is unable to appear in person in the Court as the warrants have been issued.
3. The appropriate remedy for the Petitioner is to seek his Bail and justify his absence, which he is trying to do when challenging the Order *vide* which, he has been declared a Proclaimed Offender.
4. The Status Report has been filed, which is under objection.
5. Let the same be filed within seven days with copy to the opposite



counsel.

6. Be listed for arguments on 24.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025/RS