



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5486/2025**

AMIT KUMAR NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Shankar, Ms. Nandita Rao and
Mr. Manoj Kr. Makhija, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI
Mahesh Yadav, PS- Dwarka North.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

24.02.2026

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/Sh